
COLLIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 
www.colliergov.net

2800 NORTH HORSESHOE DRIVE 
NAPLES, FLORIDA 34104
(239) 252-2400 FAX (239) 252-5724

ADDRESSING CHECKLIST 

Please complete the following and email to GMD_Addressing@colliergov.net or fax to the Operations Division 
at 239-252-5724 or submit in person to the Addressing Section at the above address. Form must be signed by 
Addressing personnel prior to pre-application meeting, please allow 3 days for processing. 

Not all items will apply to every project. Items in bold type are required. FOLIO NUMBERS MUST BE 
PROVIDED. Forms older than 6 months will require additional review and approval by the Addressing Section. 

PETITION TYPE (Indicate type below, complete a separate Addressing Checklist for each Petition type) 

BL (Blasting Permit) 
BD (Boat Dock Extension) 
Carnival/Circus Permit  
CU (Conditional Use) 
EXP (Excavation Permit) 
FP (Final Plat 
LLA (Lot Line Adjustment) 
PNC (Project Name Change) 
PPL (Plans & Plat Review) 
PSP (Preliminary Subdivision Plat) 
PUD Rezone 
RZ (Standard Rezone) 

SDP (Site Development Plan) 
SDPA (SDP Amendment) 
SDPI (Insubstantial Change to SDP) 
SIP (Site Improvement Plan) 
SIPI (Insubstantial Change to SIP) 
SNR (Street Name Change) 
SNC (Street Name Change – Unplatted) 
TDR (Transfer of Development Rights) 
VA (Variance) 
VRP (Vegetation Removal Permit) 
VRSFP (Vegetation Removal & Site Fill Permit) 
OTHER   

LEGAL DESCRIPTION of subject property or properties (copy of lengthy description may be attached) 

FOLIO (Property ID) NUMBER(s) of above (attach to, or associate with, legal description if more than one) 

STREET ADDRESS or ADDRESSES (as applicable, if already assigned) 

PROPOSED STREET NAMES (if applicable) 

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NUMBER (for existing projects/sites only) 

1 

LOCATION MAP must be attached showing exact location of project/site in relation to nearest public road right-
of-way 

PROPOSED PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

SDP      -         or AR or PL # 

SURVEY (copy - needed only for unplatted properties)

CURRENT PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

http://www.colliergov.net/
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COLLIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 
www.colliergov.net

2800 NORTH HORSESHOE DRIVE 
NAPLES, FLORIDA 34104
(239) 252-2400 FAX (239) 252-5724 

Please Return Approved Checklist By: Email Personally picked up 

Applicant Name: 

Signature on Addressing Checklist does not constitute Project and/or Street Name 

approval and is subject to further review by the Operations Division. 

FOR STAFF USE ONLY 

Folio Number  

Folio Number 

Folio Number 

Folio Number

Folio Number

Folio Number 

Approved by: Date: 

Updated by: Date: 

IF OLDER THAN 6 MONTHS, FORM MUST BE 
UPDATED OR NEW FORM SUBMITTED 

2 

Fax 

Email/Fax:Phone:

Project or development names proposed for, or already appearing in, condominium documents (if application; 
indicate whether proposed or existing) 
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$ 0
$ 147,400

$ 91,500
$ 0

$ 386,000

$ 0

$ 386,000

$ 174,071

$ 211,929

$ 386,000

$ 211,929

Collier County Property Appraiser
Property Summary

Parcel No. 00195080003 Site Adr. 7576 IMMOKALEE RD

Name / Address CLEARY JR, RAYMOND J

THOMAS J CLEARY TR

THOMAS J CLEARY FAMILY TRUST

UTD 2-17-00

3120 60TH ST SW

City NAPLES State FL Zip 34116-7411

Map No. Strap No. Section Township Range Acres  *Estimated

3B28 000100 007 3B28 28 48 26 3.86

Legal 28 48 26 W1/2 OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4, LESS N 150FT 

Millage Area 36 Millage Rates *Calculations

Sub./Condo 100 - ACREAGE HEADER School Other Total

Use Code 99 - ACREAGE NOT ZONED AGRICULTURAL 5.245 6.258 11.503

Latest Sales History
(Not all Sales are listed due to Confidentiality) 

Date Book-Page Amount
03/15/00 2651-2615
05/26/98 2423-2260
11/01/89 1487-2299
11/01/76 667-1659

2015 Certified Tax Roll
(Subject to Change)

Land Value 

(+) Improved Value 

(=) Market Value 

(-) 10% Cap

(=) Assessed Value

(=) School Taxable Value

(=) Taxable Value
If all Values shown above equal 0 this parcel was created after the Final Tax Roll 

Page 1 of 1
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$ 60,000
$ 0
$ 0

$ 500,000

$ 0

$ 500,000

$ 250,437

$ 249,563

$ 500,000

$ 249,563

Collier County Property Appraiser
Property Summary

Parcel No. 00194920009 Site Adr.

Name / Address ROYAL PALM NURSERY

3120 60TH ST SW

City NAPLES State FL Zip 34116-7411

Map No. Strap No. Section Township Range Acres  *Estimated

3B28 000100 004 3B28 28 48 26 5

Legal 28 48 26 W1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 5 AC 

Millage Area 36 Millage Rates *Calculations

Sub./Condo 100 - ACREAGE HEADER School Other Total

Use Code 99 - ACREAGE NOT ZONED AGRICULTURAL 5.245 6.258 11.503

Latest Sales History
(Not all Sales are listed due to Confidentiality) 

Date Book-Page Amount
08/09/96 2216-252
08/01/84 1097-2181
09/01/60 705-504

2015 Certified Tax Roll
(Subject to Change)

Land Value 

(+) Improved Value 

(=) Market Value 

(-) 10% Cap

(=) Assessed Value

(=) School Taxable Value

(=) Taxable Value
If all Values shown above equal 0 this parcel was created after the Final Tax Roll 

Page 1 of 1
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Multiple Property Records selected. 

  2004. Collier County Property Appraiser. While the Collier County Property Appraiser is committed to providing the most accurate and up-to-date information, no warranties expressed or implied are provided 
for the data herein, its use, or its interpretation. 
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