

#### COLLIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT www.colliergov.net

2800 NORTH HORSESHOE DRIVE NAPLES, FLORIDA 34104 (239) 252-2400 FAX (239) 252-5724

#### **ADDRESSING CHECKLIST**

Please complete the following and email to GMD\_Addressing@colliergov.net or fax to the Operations Division at 239-252-5724 or submit in person to the Addressing Section at the above address. Form must be signed by Addressing personnel prior to pre-application meeting, please allow 3 days for processing.

Not all items will apply to every project. Items in **bold type** are required. **FOLIO NUMBERS MUST BE PROVIDED.** Forms older than 6 months will require additional review and approval by the Addressing Section.

**PETITION TYPE** (Indicate type below, complete a separate Addressing Checklist for each Petition type)

BL (Blasting Permit)	SDP (Site Development Plan)
BD (Boat Dock Extension)	SDPA (SDP Amendment)
Carnival/Circus Permit	SDPI (Insubstantial Change to SDP)
CU (Conditional Use)	SIP (Site Improvement Plan)
EXP (Excavation Permit)	SIPI (Insubstantial Change to SIP)
FP (Final Plat	SNR (Street Name Change)
LLA (Lot Line Adjustment)	SNC (Street Name Change – Unplatted)
PNC (Project Name Change)	TDR (Transfer of Development Rights)
PPL (Plans & Plat Review)	🗌 VA (Variance)
PSP (Preliminary Subdivision Plat)	VRP (Vegetation Removal Permit)
PUD Rezone	VRSFP (Vegetation Removal & Site Fill Permit)
RZ (Standard Rezone)	

LEGAL DESCRIPTION of subject property or properties (copy of lengthy description may be attached)

S28 T48 R26

FOLIO (Property ID) NUMBER(s) of above (attach to, or associate with, legal description if more than one)

STREET ADDRESS or ADDRESSES (as applicable, if already assigned)

- LOCATION MAP must be attached showing exact location of project/site in relation to nearest public road rightof-way
- SURVEY (copy needed only for unplatted properties)

CURRENT PROJECT NAME (if applicable)

PROPOSED PROJECT NAME (if applicable)

PROPOSED STREET NAMES (if applicable)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN NUMBER (for existing projects/sites only)

SDP\_\_-\_\_\_ or AR or PL # \_\_\_\_\_



COLLIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT www.colliergov.net 2800 NORTH HORSESHOE DRIVE NAPLES, FLORIDA 34104 (239) 252-2400 FAX (239) 252-5724

Project or development names proposed for, or already appearing in, <u>condominium documents</u> (if application; indicate whether proposed or existing)

Please Return Approved Checkli	st By: 🗌 Email	🗌 Fax	Personally picked up	
Applicant Name:				-
Phone:	Email/Fax:			_

Signature on Addressing Checklist does not constitute Project and/or Street Name

٦r	nroval	and	ic	cub	iant to	furthor	roviow	by the	$\cap$	perations Division.	
a٢	Jpiuvai	anu	15	รนม		านเมษา		Dy uie	Ū		

FOR STAFF USE	ONLY		
Folio Number	00195080003		
Folio Number	00194920009		
Folio Number			
Approved by:	J- Voiles	Date: 8/17/2016	
Updated by:	1	Date:	

IF OLDER THAN 6 MONTHS, FORM MUST BE UPDATED OR NEW FORM SUBMITTED

# Collier County Property Appraiser Property Summary

Parcel No.	00195080003	Site Adr.	7576 IMMOKA	LEE RD				
Name / Address CLEARY JR, RAYMOND J								
	THOMAS J CLEARY	HOMAS J CLEARY TR						
	THOMAS J CLEARY	HOMAS J CLEARY FAMILY TRUST						
	UTD 2-17-00	JTD 2-17-00						
	3120 60TH ST SW							
City	NAPLES		State	FL	Zip	34116-7411		

Map No.	Strap No.	Section	Township	Range	Acres <u>*Estimated</u>
3B28	000100 007 3B28	28	48	26	3.86

Legal 28 48 26 W1/2 OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4, LESS N 150FT

<u>Millage Area</u> 0	Millage Area 0 36			<u>ulations</u>
Sub./Condo	100 - ACREAGE HEADER	School	Other	Total
<u>Use Code</u>	99 - ACREAGE NOT ZONED AGRICULTURAL	5.245	6.258	11.503

#### **Latest Sales History**

(Not all Sales are listed due to Confidentiality)

Date	Book-Page	Amount
03/15/00	<u>2651-2615</u>	\$ 0
05/26/98	<u>2423-2260</u>	\$ 147,400
11/01/89	<u>1487-2299</u>	\$ 91,500
11/01/76	<u>667-1659</u>	\$ 0

### 2015 Certified Tax Roll

(Subject to Change)

Land Value	\$ 386,000
(+) Improved Value	\$ 0
(=) Market Value	\$ 386,000
(-) 10% Cap	\$ 174,071
(=) Assessed Value	\$ 211,929
(=) School Taxable Value	\$ 386,000
(=) Taxable Value	\$ 211,929

If all Values shown above equal 0 this parcel was created after the Final Tax Roll

# Collier County Property Appraiser Property Summary

Parcel No.	00194920009	Site Adr.				
Name / Address	ROYAL PALM NUR 3120 60TH ST SW	SERY				
City	NAPLES		State	FL	Zip	34116-7411

Map No.	Strap No.	Section	Township	Range	Acres <u>*Estimated</u>
3B28	000100 004 3B28	28	48	26	5

#### Legal 28 48 26 W1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 5 AC

<u>Millage Area</u> 0	36	Millage Rates • *Calculations			
Sub./Condo	100 - ACREAGE HEADER	School	Other	Total	
<u>Use Code</u>	99 - ACREAGE NOT ZONED AGRICULTURAL	5.245	6.258	11.503	

### **Latest Sales History**

(Not all Sales are listed due to Confidentiality)

	Amount	Book-Page	Date
(+	\$ 60,000	2216-252	08/09/96
	\$ 0	<u>1097-2181</u>	08/01/84
(=	\$ 0	<u>705-504</u>	09/01/60

## 2015 Certified Tax Roll

(Subject to Change)

Land Value	\$ 500,000
(+) Improved Value	\$ 0
(=) Market Value	\$ 500,000
(-) 10% Cap	\$ 250,437
(=) Assessed Value	\$ 249,563
(=) School Taxable Value	\$ 500,000
(=) Taxable Value	\$ 249,563

If all Values shown above equal 0 this parcel was created after the Final Tax Roll



2004. Collier County Property Appraiser. While the Collier County Property Appraiser is committed to providing the most accurate and up-to-date information, no warranties expressed or implied are provided for the data herein, its use, or its interpretation.